-05 05:04pm From-t 190	+8586515400	T−667 1**381	P.002/007 P.002/008	
FORM PTO-1619A/B		U. Pa	S. Department steat and Trade PATER	mark Offic
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
	Atto	nney Dock	et <u>No.:</u> 03048	36
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original docume. 1(s) o	or copy(ies).		
New Sublingston Type	Conveyance Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment			
Document ID No.	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel No. Frame No.				
Corrective Document	Security Agreement			
Reel No. Franc No.				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names are strate	had		
NAME	Contract in debiadonal names are man		<b>ECUTION D</b>	
1. Paul E. Bender		01282005	y, Year (MM	DDIYY
2. Roy Franklin Quick, Jr.		01282005		
3. Parag Arun Agashe		01272005		
4.		012/2000		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names are ana	-L - J		
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated	Image If additional names are anal	ched		
A Delaware Corporation				
Address (Street number and name): 5775 Mg	nehouse Drive			
Address (City, State, Zip Code): San Die	20, California, 92121-1714			
Correspondent Name and Address				
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated	Telcohon	e Number:	: (858) 658-5	787
Attn: Parent Department	Facimile		(858) 658-2	502
Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive		-	(000) 000 2	
Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714				
Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the at	tached conveyance document includin any	attachment	5)	
Total number of pages: 4				
Applic	ation Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a		application	n is:	
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s :			
1. 10/921,425	1.			
2.	2			
3.	3.			
4	4			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
(Enter <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has no				
1. PCT/	3.PCT/			
2. PCT/	4. PCT/		-	
Number of Properties (Enter the total number of	or properties involved)			
Total number of properties: 1	·	<u>~</u>		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	v		
Method of Payment: Depole Depole	It Account		<b>-</b> . <b>-</b> .	_
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	omonal tees can be charged to the account.	A duplicate	of this sheet	is enclose
for fee processing)	N 17 002/			
	count Number: 17-0026 ion to charge additional fees: XYes [] No			
Statement and Signature	ion to one ge adminional rees: [] I cs [] I No	J		<del></del>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is two and	t and an		
copy of the original document. Charges to de	- ways young renor manufacts as the and courses	Lanu any a here:A		
as not a strain a strain strain a st	posse avecouse are antionized, as matched		, Res 1	ъ 40;1
Date: February 8, 2005	CHO CAM	april 1	تھتر ہے –	
Name: Dean J. Tricarico, Reg. No. 53,703	Signature: \ t	v	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ſ!
(858) 845-0006				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			·
	Page 1 of <u>1</u>			

(TRANSASSIGN, VER1.9-07/30/03)

# PATENT REEL: 015899 FRAME: 0993

700161995

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 030486

### ASSIGNMENT

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we **Paul E. Bender**, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 2879 Angell Avenue, San Diego, California 92122, and **Roy Franklin Quick**, **Jr**., a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 1150 Barcelona Drive, San Diego, California 92107, and **Parag Arun Agashe**, a citizen of India having a place of residence at 18971-17 Caminito Cantilena, San Diego, California 92128; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TIME-BASED CHARGING FOR BROADCAST-MULTICAST SERVICES (BCMCS) IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 10/921,425, including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Serial No. 60/496,153, filed August 18, 2003, and all original and reissue pater to granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign tights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all tightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

۰.

[Fost-Filed Assignment/Multiple]

### PATENT REEL: 015899 FRAME: 0994

1

1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 030486

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this 2% day of 3%, 2005.

Paul E. Bender

Done at San Diego, California this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Roy Franklin Quick, Jr

Done at San Diego, California this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Parag Arun Agashe

2

[Post-Filed Assignment/Multiple]

# PATENT REEL: 015899 FRAME: 0995

- - -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 030486

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Paul E. Bender

Done at San Diego, California this 28 day of Inverse, 2005.

May Franklin Quick, Jr

Done at San Diego, California this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Parag Asun Agashe

Post-Filed Assignment/Multiple]

## PATENT REEL: 015899 FRAME: 0996

· - -\_

ATTCRNEY DOCKET NO. 030486

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Paul E. Bender

N

Done at San Diego, California this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Roy Franklin Quick, Jr Done at San Diego, California this <u>2</u> + day of <u>Jav</u>. 2005. (a) <u>0</u> Parag 41 an Agashe

2

[Fost-Filed Assignment/Multiple]

## PATENT REEL: 015899 FRAME: 0997

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005**